

MACP No.470/2022
Hoshiyar Singh V/s JCL Tanishq & Ors.
FIR No.395/2022
PS Narela Industrial Area

06.04.2023

Present: None.

Today the lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Courts.

Reply/written statement filed by Insurance Company is already on record.

Let reply/written statement, if any, in the matter be filed by driver and owner within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to the other side.

List the matter for further consideration now on **08.07.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.04.2023