

MACT 470/22
HOSHIYAR SINGH Vs. JCL TANISHQ

17.10.2025

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-1 Sh. Hoshiyar Singh further cross examined and
discharged.

Application filed on behalf of petitioner for summoning of the
witnesses alongwith list of witness.

The application is allowed.

**Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sr. No. 1 and
2 in the application on filing of PF for NDOH within 10 days from today.**

Diet money be paid on the spot to the witnesses.

Put up for PE on **06.02.2026**. List of witnesses, if any be filed
by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of
petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.10.2025