

MACT 470/22
HOSHIYAR SINGH Vs. JCL TANISHQ

06.02.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Shri Rajesh Kuma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
 alongwith mother of R1.
 Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
 company.

PW-2 Amarnath and PW-3 Prem Chand are present
but they are discharged unexamined as parties wants to explore the
possibility of settlement.

Parties are referred to medicaion centre for
settlement for **25.02.2026 at 02.00 PM** and for report to this court
on **27.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.02.2026